1 de 6  2/3/2007   (6:41 PM)
Scenario 3:  The Battle of Dennewitz 6th of September 1813
After its rout in Gross-Beeren, the french Army of Berlin, now commanded by Marshall Ney, is advancing in a long
column formed by the corps IV, VII and XII against the weak Prussian IV Corps located at Dennewitz.  The Prussian
reinforcements (III Corps) are rapidly advancing towards the sound of guns.
3.1 Map:  The Dennewitz battlefield.
Map Notes:
3.1.1: All the buildings have a +1 combat modifier. Prussian forces are deployed firstly.

53/40
GOHLSDORF
106/80
N.GOHLSDORF
53/40
ROHLBECK
53/40
106/80
2 de 6  2/3/2007   (6:41 PM)
2.2 Dennewitz Orders of Battle
Highlighted batteries are optional divisional batteries. For their characteristics see Information chart
(3) Army of Berlin (F): Ney 30E(10)+3 . [6M] until 14 h. [12M] from 14 h. to 18 h. [17M] after 18 h. Arrighi 24A(6)+1
is a positional wing commander that can command any unit from III cavalry corps. (IIIC)
 (2) IV Corps (IV) Bertrand 20G(6)+1 [5F]
 (1) 12ª Division (12): Morand 13E(8)+2
1B/12/IV:  16 FrLN [10D]  2B/12/IV:  20 FrLN [12D]  3B/12/IV:  20 FrLN [12D]   12 Fr6# 12 Fr6#
  (1) 15ª Division (15): Fontanelli  8A(6)+0
   1B/15/IV: 20 ItLT [12D] 2B/15/IV: 20 ItLN [14D]  3B/15/IV: 20 ItLN [14D] 15 Fr6# 15 Fr6#
  (1) 38ª Divison (38):  Franquemont 8G(5)+1
  1B/38/IV: 28WtLN [17D] 38 Wt6#
  (1) Corps Cavalry (IV/C) Jett  9A(5)+0
  1B/IV/C: 6 WtLC [6D]
 (1) 5ª Division Light Cavalry (5/IIIC)  Lorge  8G(6)+0
  1B/5/IIIC 16 FrLC [10D] IIIC Fr#6
 Corps Artillery (IV): IV: Fr12#   IV: Fr12#     IV: Fr12#   IV: Fr6# IV: Wt6#
 (2) VII Corps (VII)  Reynier  20A(5)+1  [5F]
 (1) 24ª Division (24): Lecoq   8A(6)+0
1B/24/VII:  20 SxLT [12D]  2B/24/VII:  24 SxLN [17D]24 Sx6# 24 Sx6#
  (1) 25ª Division (25): Von Sähr  8P(4)+0
   1B/25/VII: 16 SxLT [10D]  2B/25/VII: 16 SxLN [11D] 25 Sx6# 25 Sx6#
  (1) 32ª Divison (32):  Durutte: 8A(6)+1
  1B/32/VII: 20FrLN [12D]   2B/32/VII: 16FrLN [10D] 32 Fr6# 32 Fr6#
 (1) Corps Cavalry (VII/C) Lindeneau  8A(5)+0
  1B/V/C: 6 SxtLC [3D]
 (1) 4ª Division Heavy Cavalry (4/IIIC)  DeFrance   10G(6)+1
  1B/4/IIIC 8 FrDC [4D]   2B/4/IIIC 8 FrDC [4D] IIIC Fr#6
 Corps Artillery (VII): VII: Sx12#   VII: Sx6#   VII: Sx6#
 (2) XII Corps (XII) Oudinot  23E(5)+2   [4F]
 (1) 13ª Division (13): Pachtod 8G(5)+1
1B/13/XII  16 FrLN [10D]  2B/13/XII  16 FrLN [10D] 13 Fr6# 13 Fr6#
  (1) 14ª Division (14): Guilleminot  8A(4)+0
   1B/14/XII: 16FrLT [10D] 2B/14/XII:16FrLN[10D] 3B/14/XII:20FrLN [12D] 14 Fr6# 14 Fr6#
  (1) 29ª Divison (29):  Raglovich 8A(4)+0
  1B/29/XII  16BvLT [8D]    2B/29/XII  20BvLN [14D] 29 Bv6#  29 Bv6#
(1) Corps Cavalry (XII/C) Beaumont 10G(6)+1
  1B/XII/C: 8 WttLC [4D]
 (1) 6ª Division Light Cavalry (6/IIIC)  Fournier   8A(5)+0
  1B/6/IIIC 20 FrLC [12D] IIIC Fr#6

(1) 3rdt Brigade (3)  Hesse-Homburg  10E(6)+1
  1B/3: 16 PrLN  [8D]  2B/3: 16 PrLN  [8D]  3B/3: 16 PrLN  [8D]  4B/3: 8 PrLC [4D] 3 Pr#6
3 de 6  2/3/2007   (6:41 PM)
(1) 4st Brigade (4)  Thümen  10G(6)+1
1B/4 : 20 PrLT  [10D]   2B/4: 20PrRES [10D]   3B/4: 20PrLN [10D]    4B/4:8 PrLC [4D]  4: Ru12#
4: Ru12# 4 Pr#62 Pr#12
(1) 5st Brigade (5)  Börstell 10A(7)+0
 1B/5 : 20 PrLN  [10D]  2B/5: 20PrLN [10D]  3B/5: 20PrLW [14D] 4B/5:10 PrLC [5D] 5 Pr#6
(1) 6st Brigade (6)  Krafft 8G(6)+1
 1B/6 : 16 PrLT  [8D]  2B/6: 20PrLN [10D] 3B/6: 24PrLW [17D]   (6): Pr12#   (6): Rs12#
(1) Reserve Cavalry (3C): Von Oppen 10A(7)+0
 1B/3C: 8PrLC  [4D]   2B/3C: 12PrLWC [7D]   3C: Pr#6   3C: Pr#6
(1) Reserve Artilley (III): III: Pr#6
(2) Russian Reserves (R)
(1) 14 Division (14R) Helfrich 8A(5)+0
  1B/14R: 20 RsLN  [10D]    2B/14R: 16 RsGN [6D]    14R: Rs12#
(1) 21 Division (21R)  Laptiev  8A(5)+0
  1B/21R: 20 RsLN  [10D] 2B/21R: 20 RsLN  [10D] 3B/21R: 6 RsLC  [3D]    21R: Rs12#  21R: Rs6#
(1) Cavalry Division (RC): Orurk 10A(5)+0
 1B/RC: 6RsLC  [3D]   2B/RC: 6RsLC [3D]   RC: Rs#6   RC: Rs#6
3.4. Special rules
3.4.1   Game Length:  From  9 to 20 h (22 turns). The French are the first side.